## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as administrative agent		03/21/2022	Bank: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBAM Partners, LLC
Street Address:	51 Astor Place
Internal Address:	12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5336778	CBAM
Registration Number:	5336815	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Adam Bernstein

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A. Bernstein - 32609.0003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Bernstein		
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Bernstein/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CBAM - IP Release#page1.tif

source=CBAM - IP Release#page2.tif source=CBAM - IP Release#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CBAM Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>CBAM Partners</u>" or "<u>Grantor</u>") as the Grantor, granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks specified on Schedule 1 ("<u>Trademarks</u>") to Royal Bank of Canada, as administrative agent ("<u>RBC</u>" or "<u>Lender</u>").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark on December 23, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6824/0220; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release and reassign its security interest in each of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever, (a) the Lender hereby absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interests (if any) in, to and under the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including any and all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. The Lender hereby authorizes Grantor or its authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest (the "Release") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (b) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release, hereby given, at Grantor's sole cost and expense.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release in the Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent

Name: Helena Sadowski Title: Manager, Agency

Date: March 21, 2022

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **Trademarks**

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CBAM	United States	5,336,778	14-Nov-2017
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	United States	5,336,815	14-Nov-2017
(CBAM logo)			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0327

**RECORDED: 03/22/2022**